Amend SB 2850 (senate committee report) as follows:

- (1) In the recital to SECTION 1 of the bill, adding Section 131.011, Agriculture Code (page 1, lines 21 and 22), strike "Subchapter A, Chapter 131, Agriculture Code, is amended by adding Section 131.011" and substitute "Subchapter B, Chapter 11, Parks and Wildlife Code, is amended by adding Section 11.0301".
- (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in the heading to added Section 131.011, Agriculture Code (page 1, line 23), strike "131.011" and substitute "11.0301".
- (3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 131.011(a), Agriculture Code (page 1, line 25), strike "governor" and substitute "director".
- (4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 131.011(b), Agriculture Code (page 1, line 28), strike "governor" and substitute "director".
- (5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 131.011(b)(8), Agriculture Code (page 1, lines 44 and 45), strike "Parks and Wildlife Department" and substitute "department".
- (6) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 131.011(h), Agriculture Code (page 2, line 7), strike "governor" and substitute "director".
- (7) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 131.011(k), Agriculture Code (page 2, line 17), strike "agriculture" and substitute "wildlife".
- (8) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 131.011(1), Agriculture Code (page 2, line 20), strike "governor" and substitute "department".
- (9) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in the transition language (page 2, line 36), strike "governor" and substitute "executive director of the Parks and Wildlife Department".
- (10) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in the transition language (page 2, line 38), strike "131.011(b), Agriculture Code" and substitute "11.0301(b), Parks and Wildlife Code".